
April 20, 2015 General Fund Expenditures Budget A.

Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Budget Unit Account Code Transaction Description Transaction Amount

02/18/2015 1024000202051324 324     CONF PASNAP SCHWENK      325.00

02/18/2015 1024000203081324 324     CONF PASNAP DOLL         325.00

42616   02/19/2015 GRIM'S TRAILERS                    1026000000000000 610     MAINT/PLOW BLADES        200.00

42617   02/19/2015 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1032500003000000 430     INSPECT MG8126D          32.95

02/19/2015 1011000001021000 438     COPY OVERAGE ES          85.92

02/19/2015 1011000002051000 438     COPY OVERAGE MS          160.31

02/19/2015 1011000003081000 438     COPY OVERAGE HS          221.52

02/19/2015 1022600200000000 438     COPY OVERAGE C&I         3.46

02/19/2015 1022602700000000 438     COPY OVERAGE SPED        3.10

02/19/2015 1023800001021000 438     COPY OVERAGE ES PR       48.11

02/19/2015 1023800002051000 438     COPY OVERAGE MS PR       15.98

02/19/2015 1023800003081000 438     COPY OVERAGE HS PR       105.62

02/19/2015 1025000000000000 438     COPY OVERAGE BUS OFF     21.85

02/19/2015 1026000000000000 438     COPY OVERAGE MAINT       8.94

02/19/2015 1032500000000000 438     COPY COBERAGE ATHL       11.93

02/19/2015 ES PHONES 2/15-3/14      122.45

02/19/2015 HS PHONES 2/15-3/14      151.81

02/19/2015 MS PHONES 2/15-3/14      371.95

02/19/2015 1011000001021000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR ES      130.92

02/19/2015 1011000001051000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR IS      226.92

02/19/2015 1011000002051000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR MS      340.40

02/19/2015 1011000003081000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR HS      960.08

02/19/2015 1022600200000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR C&I     43.64

02/19/2015 1022602700000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR SPED    43.64

02/19/2015 1023800001021000 438     PRINTR CONT MAR ES PR    87.28

02/19/2015 1023800001051000 438     PRINTR CONT MAR IS PR    65.46

02/19/2015 1023800002051000 438     PRINTR CONT MAR MS PR    65.46

02/19/2015 1023800003081000 438     PRINTR CONT MAR HS PR    130.92

02/19/2015 1025000000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR BO      174.36

02/19/2015 1026000000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR MAIN    43.64

02/19/2015 1028180100000000 348     WEB DESIGN MAR           125.00

02/19/2015 1032500000000000 438     PRINTER CONT MAR ATHL    87.28

02/19/2015 1032500003000557 350     SECURITY 2/4 HSW         31.25

02/19/2015 1032500003000562 350     SECURITY 2/2 HSGB        81.25

02/19/2015 1026000000000000 610     MAINT/TRACTOR CHAINS     221.35

02/19/2015 1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES MS        132.26

42623   02/19/2015 SAM'S CLUB/GECRB                   1012410001000000 650     SPED ITUNES CARDS        188.94

02/19/2015 CONF FEE ADAM            235.00

02/19/2015 CONF FEE DIRSA           235.00

02/19/2015 CONF FEE HESS            235.00

02/19/2015 CONF FEE PORR            235.00

02/19/2015 CONF FEE SAVIDGE         235.00

42625   02/23/2015 BERKS LANE                         1012410003000000 810     LS TRIP SEC              96.00

02/23/2015 1026000001021000 622     ES ELECT 1/15-2/13       673.60

02/23/2015 MS ELECT 1/14-2/13       28.87

02/23/2015 MS ELECT 1/15-2/16       1,864.53

02/23/2015 1026000003081000 622     HS ELECT 1/14-2/13       1,832.64

42627   02/23/2015 PETTY CASH - S. HERBINE            1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES JAN HS      74.90

42628   02/23/2015 READING MUHLENBERG CTC             1026000000000000 324     CONF WETZEL/STOUDT       150.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE CONDOS          155.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE FLUHARTY        155.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE HARNER          155.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE HASS            155.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE RISSMILLER      155.00

02/24/2015 CONF FEE TURNER          155.00

02/25/2015 621     NAT GAS ES 1/17-2/13     87.53

02/25/2015 622     ES ELECT 1/15-2/13       1,765.39

02/25/2015 621     NAT GAS MS 1/17-2/13     241.99

02/25/2015 622     MS ELECT 1/15-2/16       13,626.81

02/25/2015 621     NAT GAS HS 1/17-2/13     319.68

02/25/2015 622     HS ELECT 1/14-2/13       11,044.16

42631   02/25/2015 HUGH O'BRIAN YOUTH LEADERSHIP      1021200003081000 810     REG FEE YOUTH SEMINAR    195.00

42632   02/26/2015 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES FEB HS      77.83

42633   02/27/2015 BEST BUY                           1011000103081000 767     CLASS SUPPLY TV HS       699.99

02/27/2015 1011000003081000 610     FCS GROCERIES HS         31.66

02/27/2015 1032500003000000 635     COLLEGE RECRUIT MTG      16.70

03/09/2015 1023800002051000 610     WATER MS                 22.75

03/09/2015 1023800003081000 610     WATER HS                 122.65

03/09/2015 1026000000000000 626     MAINT GAS FEB            655.45

42635   CRYSTAL SPRINGS                    

42636   WEX BANK                           

42630   DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS             1026000001021000

1026000002051000

1026000003081000

42634   WEIS MARKETS, INC                  

42626   MET-ED                             

1026000002051000 622     

42629   OXTON HOUSE PUBLISHERS, LLC        1022700201021324 324     

42622   PIKEVILLE EQUIP., INC.             

42624   SDE                                1022700201021324 324     

1023900000000000 530     

42620   JGF FUNDING, LLC                   

42621   KRE SEC./INVESTIGATIONS INC.       

42615   PASNAP                             

42618   HIGHER INFORMATION GROUP           

42619   SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE SVC     
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03/09/2015 1032500003000000 626     ATHLETIC VAN GAS FEB     105.01

03/09/2015 1012110003000000 330     SEC LS SUPPORT           8,876.66

03/09/2015 1012300001000000 330     ES AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP     10,602.68

03/09/2015 1012300003000000 330     SEC AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP    7,643.80

03/09/2015 1012410001000000 330     ES LEARNING SUPPORT      15,041.00

03/09/2015 1012410003000000 330     SEC LEARNING SUPPORT     16,273.86

42638   03/09/2015 TALLEY PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES INC   1026000003081000 624     FUEL OIL STORAGE BLDG    536.40

03/09/2015 NAT GAS ES 1/16-2/13     76.60

03/09/2015 NAT GAS ES 1/16-2/17     1,764.83

03/09/2015 NAT GAS MS 1/16-2/13     185.91

03/09/2015 NAT GAS MS 1/16-2/17     3,398.65

03/09/2015 NAT GAS HS 1/16-2/13     238.95

03/09/2015 NAT GAS HS 1/16-2/17     4,662.20

03/09/2015 1026000001021000 621     NAT GAS ES 1/16-2/17     1,876.34

03/09/2015 1026000002051000 621     NAT GAS MS 1/16-2/17     4,141.48

03/09/2015 1026000003081000 621     NAT GAS HS 1/16-2/17     5,814.98

03/09/2015 1011000001021000 440     COPIER RENTAL ES MAR     465.68

03/09/2015 1011000001051000 440     COPIER RENTAL IS MAR     128.45

03/09/2015 1011000002051000 440     COPIER RENTAL MS MAR     587.91

03/09/2015 1011000003081000 440     COPIER RENTAL HS MAR     552.98

03/09/2015 1022602700000000 440     COPIER RENTAL SP MAR     29.11

03/09/2015 1023900000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL C&I/SUPER  93.13

03/09/2015 1025000000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL BUS OFF    23.28

03/09/2015 1032500000000000 440     COPIER RENTAL ATH MAR    17.46

03/12/2015 1026000001021000 410     TRASH HAULING ES         186.60

03/12/2015 1026000002051000 410     TRASH HAULING MS         498.08

03/12/2015 1026000003081000 410     TRASH HAULING HS         342.36

03/12/2015 1022600200000000 530     C&I CELL CHG FEB         53.75

03/12/2015 1022600200000120 530     BHVA CELL CHG FEB        60.74

03/12/2015 1023600000000000 530     SUPER CELL CHG FEB       60.74

03/12/2015 1023800002051000 530     PRINCIPAL CELL FEB       26.12

03/12/2015 1026000000000000 530     MAINT CELL CHG FEB       165.22

03/12/2015 1027000000000000 530     TRANS CELL CHG FEB       26.12

03/12/2015 1032500000000000 530     ATHLETIC CELL CHG FEB    139.63

03/12/2015 1027000000000901 513     BUS TRANS FEB            64,557.09

03/12/2015 1027000000000902 513     TRANS FUEL DIESEL FEB    12,377.95

03/12/2015 1027000000000905 513     TRANS GAS FEB            2,106.24

03/12/2015 1027000000000906 513     BUS TRANS CH SH FEB      5,285.37

03/12/2015 1027000000000915 513     NON PUBLIC TRANS FEB     22,032.80

03/12/2015 1027002700000000 513     BUS TRANS SPEC ED FEB    17,844.59

03/12/2015 TRANS JR CO BAND         192.83

03/12/2015 TRANS JR CO CHORUS MS    150.05

03/12/2015 1032500002000552 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSBB      762.13

03/12/2015 1032500002000562 513     ATHLETIC TRANS MSGB      262.23

03/12/2015 1032500003000552 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSBB      442.84

03/12/2015 1032500003000562 513     ATHLETIC TRANS HSGB      507.64

42645   03/12/2015 COMMONWEALTH OF PA                 1026000000000000 810     REPLACE TRUCK TITLE      50.00

42646   03/12/2015 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1026000000000000 430     MAINT INSPECT MG7713F    294.23

42647   03/12/2015 MS. NANCY HAYDT-SHINSEC            10              046215  REFUND DENTAL INS        11.88

03/12/2015 1012900001000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION ES       7,300.00

03/12/2015 1012900003000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION SEC      14,600.00

42649   03/12/2015 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES MAR HS      78.70

42650   03/12/2015 PIKEVILLE EQUIP., INC.             1026000003081000 610     MAINT/TRACTOR HS         205.70

42651   03/12/2015 PSBA INSURANCE TRUST               1025000000000000 330     ANNUAL ADMIN FEE 2015    938.40

42652   03/12/2015 MS. JENNIFER SCHOCH                10              046215  REFUND DENTAL INS        11.88

42653   03/19/2015 AG INDUSTRIAL INC                  1026000000000000 430     HYDRAULIC LEAK RPR 1,790.80

42654   03/19/2015 BERKS COUNTY MED SOCIETY ALLIANCE  1024000203081324 324     CONF FEE DOLL            35.00

42655   03/19/2015 DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE            1022900003081000 810     VOL CLEARANCE HS         10.00

03/19/2015 ES PHONES 3/15-4/14      164.46

03/19/2015 HS PHONES 3/15-4/14      154.57

03/19/2015 MS PHONES 3/15-4/14      353.92

42657   03/19/2015 KU CHILDREN'S LITERATURE CONFERENCE 1022700201021324 324     CONF FEE HEARN           70.00

42658   03/19/2015 PMEA                               1011000003081000 810     REG ALL-STATE BAND       375.00

42659   03/26/2015 21ST CENTURY MEDIA-PHILLY CLUSTER  1023100000000000 540     ADV AUDITOR REPORT       117.29

42660   03/26/2015 ALLIED 100, LLC                    1032500002000000 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLIES MS     107.00

03/26/2015 REIMB MILEAGE FEB        55.49

03/26/2015 REIMB MILEAGE MAR        58.36

42662   03/26/2015 ANNENBERG LEARNER                  1011000203081000 650     CHEMISTRY DVD HS         416.00

42663   03/26/2015 APPERSON                           1011000003081000 610     TEST SHEETS HS           202.77

42661   ANNE MOLL                          1012410003000000 580     

42648   HOGAN LEARNING ACADEMY, LLC        

42656   SERVICE ELECTRIC TELEPHONE SVC     1023900000000000 530     

42643   AT&T MOBILITY                      

42644   BRANDYWINE TRANSPORTATION, INC.    

1032100002000000 513     

42640   UGI ENERGY SERVICES, INC           

42641   US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE          

42642   ADVANCED DISPOSAL                  

42639   UGI UTILITIES, INC                 1026000001021000 621     

1026000002051000 621     

1026000003081000 621     

42636   WEX BANK                           

42637   SCHOOL OPERATION SERVICES GROUP INC
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42664   03/26/2015 ATLANTIC ROOFING CORP              1026000003081000 430     ROOF REPAIR HS           2,320.00

03/26/2015 THERAPY SVC FEB ES       5,434.52

03/26/2015 THERAPY SVC JAN ES       4,275.89

03/26/2015 THERAPY SVC FEB SEC      913.17

03/26/2015 THERAPY SVC JAN SEC      676.24

03/26/2015 1012110003000000 564     SPED BCTC TUITION APR    8,976.28

03/26/2015 1013900003081000 564     BCTC TUITION APR         49,743.00

03/26/2015 1012110001000000 322     SPED SVC ES FEB-APR      134.55

03/26/2015 LS TUITION FEB SEC       2,074.92

03/26/2015 SPED SVC SEC FEB-APR     762.45

03/26/2015 1012200001000000 322     SPED SVC ES FEB-APR      3,726.00

03/26/2015 1012800001000000 322     EI SERVICES JAN          1,291.88

03/26/2015 1022700201021000 324     CONF FEE HOGAN/MOSER     60.00

03/26/2015 1022700201051000 324     CONF HOOSE/SAVIDGE       60.00

03/26/2015 1022700203081000 324     CONF FEE BRZYSKI         30.00

03/26/2015 1022702701000000 324     CONF FEE SPED            3,300.00

03/26/2015 1028180100000000 538     INTERNET SVC MAR         2,790.00

03/26/2015 1011000002051000 513     SCIENCE OLYMPIAD MS      92.90

03/26/2015 1021200003081000 513     COLLEGE FAIR HS          344.80

03/26/2015 1032100002000000 513     BAND TRANS FEST MS       153.40

42669   03/26/2015 BRUMBACH, MANCUSO &                1023500000000000 330     LEGAL SVCS FEB           468.75

42670   03/26/2015 CGA LAW FIRM, PC                   1023500000000000 330     LEGAL SVC NEGOTIATION    465.00

03/26/2015 1011000202051120 323     BHVA TUITION MS          2,700.00

03/26/2015 1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          9,010.00

03/26/2015 1012300203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    1,600.00

03/26/2015 1012410201000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED ES     1,050.00

03/26/2015 1012410203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    2,100.00

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 430     SVC SECURITY MS          517.50

03/26/2015 1026000003081000 430     SVC PHONE HS             230.00

03/26/2015 1026000000000000 610     ELECT SUPPLIES           1,424.11

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 610     ELECT SUPPLIES MS        -34.50

03/26/2015 1026000003081000 610     ELECT SUPPLIES HS        324.00

42674   03/26/2015 DEMCO                              1022500001021000 751     LIBRARY SHELF ES         1,729.00

42675   03/26/2015 DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE            1022900001021000 810     VOL CLEARANCE ES         10.00

42676   03/26/2015 COLLEEN DREISBACH                  1022702703000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE CONF       230.00

03/26/2015 1032500002000000 610     ATHLETIC SIGNS MS        182.50

03/26/2015 1032500003000000 610     ATHLETIC SIGNS HS        182.50

42678   03/26/2015 EDUCERE LLC                        1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          29.00

42679   03/26/2015 ELLEN KWIATKOWSKI, MS CCC-SLP      1012200001000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY FEB ES    3,330.00

42680   03/26/2015 EVANS MECHANICAL, INC              1026000003081000 430     SVC GARAGE HEATER HS     604.11

42681   03/26/2015 GEIST SPORTING GOODS               1032500002000561 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY MSSB     396.00

03/26/2015 1012200001000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY ES        450.00

03/26/2015 1012200003000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY SEC       75.00

42683   03/26/2015 PRAXAIR DIST MID-ATLANTIC          1011000003081000 610     ART SUPPLIES HS          41.94

42684   03/26/2015 H&L TEAM SALES                     1032500003000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLIES HSB    533.00

42685   03/26/2015 LOIS R HALL, CRNP                  1022602700000000 348     IEP REVIEWS-18           180.00

42686   03/26/2015 HALYE'S AUTOMOTIVE                 1032500003000000 430     INSPECT MG3587B          340.58

42687   03/26/2015 INDEPENDENT STATIONERS             1012410001000000 650     IT/SPED ES DVM           132.50

42688   03/26/2015 IIRP                               1023800003081000 324     CONF FEE CARPENITO       550.00

42689   03/26/2015 INTEGRAONE                         1011000103081000 430     LENOVO REPAIR HS         60.00

03/26/2015 REIMB MILEAGE FEB-MAR    11.38

03/26/2015 REIMB MILEAGE JAN-FEB    11.21

42691   03/26/2015 JENNIE HOOSE                       1011000001051000 240     REIMB TUITION ARIZONA    816.00

42692   03/26/2015 JUD FIRESTONE PLUMBING             1026000002051000 430     PLUMBING RPR MS          175.00

42693   03/26/2015 KAREN KRUMANOCKER                  1011000001021000 580     REIMB MILEAGE FEB        11.27

42694   03/26/2015 NEDRA KOLLER                       1024000001021000 240     REIMB TUITION            472.00

03/26/2015 1011000201021120 610     BHVA RECOG AWARD ES      32.46

03/26/2015 1012430003000000 610     SPED SUPPLIES SEC        50.81

03/26/2015 240     REIMB TUITION            960.00

03/26/2015 580     REIMB MILEAGE HERSHEY    74.75

42697   03/26/2015 JESSICA LAPINSKI                   1011000003081000 240     REIMB TUITION            1,497.00

42698   03/26/2015 LEADER SERVICES                    1022608900000000 340     SBAP SERVICES FEB        427.90

42699   03/26/2015 LEHIGH ELECTRIC PRODUCTS           1026000003081000 430     SVC AUD LIGHTS HS        264.00

42700   03/26/2015 LISA BIEBER                        1012410003000000 240     REIMB TUITION LE         760.00

03/26/2015 1011000001051000 430     INSTRUMENT RPR IS        98.00

03/26/2015 1011000002051000 430     INSTRUMENT RPR MS        65.00

42702   03/26/2015 MAILFINANCE                        1025000000000000 440     POSTAGE MTR LEASE QTR    529.62

42696   JENNIFER LANGAN                    1022600200000000

42701   LOSER'S MUSIC INC.                 

42690   JENNA HART                         1011000001021000 580     

42695   KURTZ BROS.                        

42673   DAUPHIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY            

42677   EBC PRINTING CO                    

42682   VIRGINIA GRIM                      

42668   BRANDYWINE TRANSPORTATION, INC.    

42671   CONNECTIONS EDUCATION              

42672   COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.        

42666   BERKS CAREER & TECH.               

42667   BERKS COUNTY I. U. # 14            

1012110003000000 322     

42665   AUSTILL'S REHAB. SERV., INC.       1012600001000000 330     

1012600003000000 330     
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03/26/2015 1024000001021000 330     STUDENT PHYSICALS ES     26.00

03/26/2015 1024000001051000 330     STUDENT PHYSICALS IS     26.00

03/26/2015 1024000002051000 330     STUDENT PHYSICALS MS     78.00

03/26/2015 1024000003081000 330     STUDENT PHYSICALS HS     26.00

03/26/2015 1024002701021000 330     STUDENT PHYSICALS SP     39.00

03/26/2015 1026000001021000 622     ES ELECT 2/14-3/18       736.71

03/26/2015 MS ELECT 2/14-3/17       28.04

03/26/2015 MS ELECT 2/17-3/18       1,922.50

03/26/2015 1026000003081000 622     HS ELECT 2/14-3/17       1,870.78

42705   03/26/2015 METUCHEN CENTER INC.               1032500003000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY HSB      179.40

42706   03/26/2015 MODERNFOLD                         1026000002051000 430     SVC GYM DOOR MS          1,180.00

03/26/2015 1026000001021000 430     ELEVATOR INSPECT/CERT    36.00

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 430     ELEVATOR INSPECT/CERT    36.00

42708   03/26/2015 PARCO SCIENTIFIC COMPANY           1011000003081000 610     CLASS SUPPLIES HS        1,424.00

42709   03/26/2015 PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE          1022900000000000 810     VOL BACKGROUND CHECK     30.00

42710   03/26/2015 PHILHAVEN                          1014300003000000 323     HOMEBOUND INST HS        218.75

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 610     FRONT END LOADER MS      650.50

03/26/2015 1026000003081000 430     SNOWBLOWER RPR HS        107.81

42712   03/26/2015 AMERICAN MARKING SYSTEMS           1023800003081000 610     PRIN SUPPLY HS/STAMP     49.95

42713   03/26/2015 QUAKERTOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST   1011000003081000 561     TUITION PYRAMID          2,268.00

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 610     ELECT SUPPLIES MS        97.14

03/26/2015 1026000003081000 610     ELECT SUPPLIES HS        187.63

03/26/2015 1023600000000000 440     WATER SVC 3MO SUPER      123.00

03/26/2015 1025000000000000 440     WATER SVC 3MO BUS OFF    123.00

03/26/2015 1011000201021120 650     INK CARTRIDGE BHVA ES    161.22

03/26/2015 1011000201051120 650     INK CARTRIDGE BHVA IS    171.30

03/26/2015 BHVA SUPPLIES            39.88

03/26/2015 BHVA SUPPLIES/BINDERS    31.93

03/26/2015 1025000000000000 610     BUSINESS OFF SUPPLIES    71.19

03/26/2015 1032500000000000 610     ATHLETIC OFF SUPPLY      3.96

03/26/2015 1032500002000000 650     IT/ATHL CARTRIDGE MS     70.54

03/26/2015 1032500003000000 650     IT/ATHL CARTRIDGE HS     70.54

42717   03/26/2015 READING EAGLE-TIMES                1023100000000000 540     ADV FCS TEACHER          173.00

03/26/2015 1032500002000000 330     SPORTS TRAINER MS M-J    7,956.66

03/26/2015 1032500003000000 330     SPORTS TRAINER HS M-J    7,956.67

03/26/2015 1032500000000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE            72.91

03/26/2015 1032500003000562 580     REIMB MILEAGE HSGB       115.00

03/26/2015 1032500003000569 580     REIMB MILEAGE HSC        28.75

03/26/2015 1032500003000570 580     REIMB MILEAGE HSB        69.00

03/26/2015 1012200001000000 330     VISION THERAPY ES        700.00

03/26/2015 1012200003000000 330     VISION THERAPY SEC       400.00

42721   03/26/2015 SCHOLASTIC LIBRARY PUBLISHING      1022500002051000 650     IT/TRUEFLIX MS LIB       468.00

42722   03/26/2015 SCHOOL SPECIALTY EDUCATOR'S        1012410001000000 610     SPED SUPPLIES ES         147.65

42723   03/26/2015 SERVICE ELECTRIC COMMUNICATION     1028180100000000 530     INTERNET FIBER MAR       605.00

42724   03/26/2015 SHANNON SANDERS                    1012410003000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE FEB        20.70

42725   03/26/2015 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP                 1026000003081000 430     SVC FIRE ALARM HS        575.00

42726   03/26/2015 SNYDER'S PIANO SERVICE, INC        1011000003081000 430     PIANO TUNING HS          190.00

42727   03/26/2015 SPORTDECALS SPORT & SPIRIT PRODUCTS 1032500003000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLIES HSB    54.70

42728   03/26/2015 SWEET, STEVENS, KATZ & WILLIAMS LLP 1023502700000000 330     SPED LEGAL SVC DEC-JA    416.20

42729   03/26/2015 THE WOODWIND &  BRASSWIND          1011000002051000 610     MUSIC SUPPLIES MS        319.98

42730   03/26/2015 TWIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT        1011000203081000 561     TUITION HS               2,037.00

42731   03/26/2015 ZANER-BLOSER, INC                  1011000002051000 650     ONLINE ESSAY TUTOR MS    4,196.50

03/30/2015 621     NAT GAS ES 2/14-3/18     108.07

03/30/2015 622     ES ELECT 2/14-3/18       2,459.33

03/30/2015 621     NAT GAS MS 2/14-3/18     283.17

03/30/2015 622     MS ELECT 2/17-3/18       12,627.12

03/30/2015 621     NAT GAS HS 2/14-3/18     440.70

03/30/2015 622     HS ELECT 2/14-3/17       12,275.92

42733   03/30/2015 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES MAR HS      56.43

04/01/2015 1023800002051000 610     WATER MS                 32.44

04/01/2015 1023800003081000 610     WATER HS                 184.30

42735   04/01/2015 DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE            1022900003081000 810     VOL CLEARANCE HS         10.00

42736   04/01/2015 EAST PENN MANUFACTURING CO.        1026000000000000 610     MAINT BATTERY            41.16

04/01/2015 NAT GAS ES 2/13-3/18     92.62

04/01/2015 NAT GAS ES 2/17-3/18     2,444.18

04/01/2015 NAT GAS MS 2/13-3/18     214.01

04/01/2015 NAT GAS MS 2/17-3/18     4,025.35

04/01/2015 NAT GAS HS 2/13-3/18     321.48

04/01/2015 NAT GAS HS 2/17-3/18     4,739.29

621     

1026000002051000 621     

1026000003081000 621     

1026000001021000

1026000002051000

1026000003081000

42734   CRYSTAL SPRINGS                    

42737   UGI UTILITIES, INC                 1026000001021000

42719   ROBERT KURZWEG                     

42720   RITA ROBERTSON                     

42732   DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS             

42716   QUILL CORPORATION                  

1022600200000120 610     

42718   THE READING HOSPITAL MEDICAL GROUP 

42711   PIKEVILLE EQUIP., INC.             

42714   QUEEN CITY                         

42715   QUENCH USA                         

42704   MET-ED                             

1026000002051000 622     

42707   PA DEPT OF LABOR&INDUSTRY-E        

42703   ST LUKE'S PHYSICIANS GROUP INC     
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April 20, 2015 General Fund Expenditures Budget A.

Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Budget Unit Account Code Transaction Description Transaction Amount

04/01/2015 1026000001021000 621     NAT GAS ES 2/17-3/18     2,856.78

04/01/2015 1026000002051000 621     NAT GAS MS 2/17-3/18     5,105.01

04/01/2015 1026000003081000 621     NAT GAS HS 2/17-3/18     6,026.28

42739   04/08/2015 PETTY CASH-N BENTLEY               1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES APR HS      23.57

42740   04/08/2015 PETTY CASH - S. HERBINE            1012110003000000 610     LS GROCERIES HS          71.95

42741   04/20/2015 ACE ELECTRIC INC.                  1026000003081000 430     WOODSHOP EQUIP RPR HS    889.40

42742   04/20/2015 ANNE MOLL                          1012410003000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE MAR        43.06

04/20/2015 1012800001000000 322     EI SERVICES FEB          1,387.25

04/20/2015 1028180100000000 538     INTERNET SVC APR         2,790.00

04/20/2015 1022600200000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE ACAPA      75.55

04/20/2015 1022602700000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE            165.03

42745   04/20/2015 BRUMBACH, MANCUSO &                1023500000000000 330     LEGAL SVCS MAR           312.50

04/20/2015 1026000001021000 430     HVAC MAINT AGRMT ES      1,320.00

04/20/2015 1026000002051000 430     HVAC MAINT AGRMT MS      9,240.00

04/20/2015 1026000003081000 430     HVAC MAINT AGRMT HS      5,720.00

42747   04/20/2015 CDWG GOVERNMENT INC.               1011000002051000 650     IT/LENOVO ADAPTER MS     1,329.00

42748   04/20/2015 CGA LAW FIRM, PC                   1023500000000000 330     LEGAL SVC NEGOTIATION    325.50

04/20/2015 1011000202051120 323     BHVA TUITION MS          150.00

04/20/2015 1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          5,905.00

04/20/2015 1012300203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    1,575.00

04/20/2015 1012410201000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED ES     -100.00

04/20/2015 1012410203000120 323     BHVA TUITION SPED SEC    750.00

42750   04/20/2015 DAVID FAVATA                       1022700203081000 580     REIMB MILEAGE HERSHEY    142.83

42751   04/20/2015 EDUCERE LLC                        1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          199.50

42752   04/20/2015 ELLEN KWIATKOWSKI, MS CCC-SLP      1012200001000000 330     SPEECH THERAPY MAR ES    4,050.00

42753   04/20/2015 JOE FERRO                          1011000003081000 330     SOUND TECH HS            162.50

42754   04/20/2015 GEIST SPORTING GOODS               1032500002000551 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLIES MSB    330.00

42755   04/20/2015 PRAXAIR DIST MID-ATLANTIC          1011000003081000 610     ART SUPPLIES HS          38.85

42756   04/20/2015 MICHAEL HEITER                     1011000003081000 610     WOOD SHOP SUPPLIES HS    500.00

04/20/2015 1011000101021000 430     LENOVO TABLET RPR ES     378.00

04/20/2015 1011000102051000 430     LENOVO TABLET RPR MS     1,690.75

04/20/2015 1011000103081000 430     LENOVO TABLET RPR HS     649.50

04/20/2015 1011000201021120 323     BHVA TUITION ES          3,548.00

04/20/2015 1011000201051120 323     BHVA TUITION IS          5,659.00

04/20/2015 1011000202051120 323     BHVA TUITION MS          392.00

04/20/2015 1011000203081120 323     BHVA TUITION HS          2,612.00

42759   04/20/2015 JENNIFER LANGAN                    1022600200000000 580     REIMB MILEAGE HERSHEY    151.80

04/20/2015 1044000001021000 330     DESIGN&BID/PAVEMENT      3,923.40

04/20/2015 1044000003081000 330     DESIGN&BID/PAVEMENT      2,615.60

42761   04/20/2015 MICHAEL DADDARIO                   1022700203081324 324     REIMB CONF DADDARIO      250.00

42762   04/20/2015 MORNING CALL                       1023100000000000 540     ADV HVAC/FIELD BIDS      553.55

42763   04/20/2015 BONNIE MOYER                       1025000000000000 610     REIMB OFFICE SUPPLIES    33.22

04/20/2015 1022600200000000 635     CLERGY MTG               31.61

04/20/2015 1023100000000000 635     BOARD MTG/NEG            67.60

04/20/2015 610     ADMIN SUPPLIES           15.24

04/20/2015 635     ADMIN MTG                68.75

04/20/2015 1023900000000000 530     BOARD POSTAGE            11.90

04/20/2015 1011000001051000 610     SUPPLIES IS              30.00

04/20/2015 1021200001051000 610     GUIDANCE SUPPLIES IS     14.83

42766   04/20/2015 PROTECT ALARMS                     1026000001021000 430     SVC SECURITY SYS ES      110.00

04/20/2015 1023800003081000 610     PRIN SUPPLIES HS         24.44

04/20/2015 1025000000000000 610     BUS OFFICE SUPPLIES      53.45

04/20/2015 ADV HVAC/FIELD BID       213.95

04/20/2015 ADV SPED TEACHER LTS     153.80

42769   04/20/2015 ROBERT KASPROWICZ REPAIRS & SALES  1011000002051000 430     INSTRUMENT RPR MS        35.00

04/20/2015 1012200001000000 330     VISION THERAPY ES        1,425.00

04/20/2015 1012200003000000 330     VISION THERAPY SEC       600.00

42771   04/20/2015 JULIE BEHM                         1025000000000000 610     REIMB OFFICE SUPPLIES    48.20

42772   04/20/2015 SERVICE ELECTRIC COMMUNICATION     1028180100000000 530     INTERNET FIBER APR       605.00

42773   04/20/2015 SHARA SWINEHART                    1022700203081324 324     REIMB CONF SWINEHART     99.99

42774   04/20/2015 SHARON SMOYER                      1012110003000000 563     TUITION JOHN PAUL II     14,500.00

42775   04/20/2015 SNYDER'S PIANO SERVICE, INC        1011000003081000 330     PIANO TUNING HS          95.00

04/20/2015 1011000103081000 767     THINKPAD HS              589.00

04/20/2015 1011000201051120 757     THINKPAD BHVA IS         1,398.00

04/20/2015 1011000202051120 757     THINKPAD BHVA MS         2,097.00

42777   04/20/2015 XPEDX, LLC                         1011000001021000 610     SUPPLIES/MATS ES         712.80

04/09/2015 1026000001021000 410     TRASH HAULING ES         215.90

04/09/2015 1026000002051000 410     TRASH HAULING MS         571.33

04/09/2015 1026000003081000 410     TRASH HAULING HS         390.17

42770   RITA ROBERTSON                     

42776   TRINITY 3 LLC                      

42778   ADVANCED DISPOSAL                  

42767   QUILL CORPORATION                  

42768   READING EAGLE-TIMES                1023100000000000 540     

42760   LIBERTY ENGINEERING INC.           

42764   PETTY CASH                         

1023600000000000

42765   PETTY CASH-IS                      

42749   CONNECTIONS EDUCATION              

42757   INTEGRAONE                         

42758   K12 MANAGEMENT INC.                

42743   BERKS COUNTY I. U. # 14            

42744   SHEREE BIEBER                      

42746   CARRIER CORPORATION                

42738   UGI ENERGY SERVICES, INC           
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04/09/2015 1022600200000000 530     C&I CELL CHG MAR         53.75

04/09/2015 1022600200000120 530     BHVA CELL CHG MAR        60.74

04/09/2015 1023600000000000 530     SUPER CELL CHG MAR       60.74

04/09/2015 1023800002051000 530     PRIN CELL CHG MAR        26.12

04/09/2015 1026000000000000 530     MAINT CELL CHG MAR       165.22

04/09/2015 1027000000000000 530     TRANS CELL CHG MAR       26.12

04/09/2015 1032500000000000 530     ATHLETIC CELL CHG MAR    141.21

42780   04/09/2015 BERKS COUNTY SCHOOL LIBRARIAN ASSN. 1011000002051000 810     READING OLYMPICS REG     30.00

04/09/2015 1026000000000000 626     MAINT VAN GAS MAR        708.86

04/09/2015 1032500003000000 626     ATHLETIC VAN GAS MAR     307.52

04/09/2015 1012900001000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION ES       6,570.00

04/09/2015 1012900003000000 567     SPEC ED TUITION SEC      13,140.00

42783   04/09/2015 KAREN LONG                         1023800001021000 610     REIMB PRIN SUPPLY ES     30.48

42784   04/09/2015 PASCD CONFERENCE                   1022600200000000 324     PASCD CONF VOELKER       415.00

42785   04/09/2015 PSLA                               1022700202051324 324     CONF FEE BALLANTYNE      100.00

04/09/2015 1012110003000000 330     SEC LS SUPPORT           8,876.66

04/09/2015 1012300001000000 330     ES AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP     10,602.68

04/09/2015 1012300003000000 330     SEC AUTISTIC/EMOT SUP    7,643.80

04/09/2015 1012410001000000 330     ES LEARNING SUPPORT      15,041.00

04/09/2015 1012410003000000 330     SEC LEARNING SUPPORT     16,273.86

42787   04/09/2015 TALLEY PETROLEUM ENTERPRISES INC   1026000003081000 624     FUEL OIL STORAGE BLDG    636.91

03/09/2015 MAINT SUPPLIES           603.73

03/09/2015 MAINT/ROCK SALT          5,537.70

03/09/2015 1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES MS        65.03

03/09/2015 1026000003081000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES HS        82.83

V11158 03/13/2015 VOID 0.00

03/13/2015 1011000001021000 650     IT/STUDENT APPS ES       18.00

03/13/2015 IT/PROJECTOR LAMPS HS    159.40

03/13/2015 IT/REMOTE CONTROL HS     41.90

03/13/2015 REFUND PO 150979         -145.76

03/13/2015 1012110003000000 610     SPEC ED SUPPLIES SEC     89.64

03/13/2015 610     SPEC ED SUPPLIES ES      65.94

03/13/2015 640     SPEC ED BOOKS ES         409.29

03/13/2015 650     SPEC ED DVD ES           102.07

03/13/2015 1022600200000000 640     C&I BOOKS                60.03

03/13/2015 BHVA BOOKS               86.39

03/13/2015 BOOKS BHVA               24.71

03/13/2015 1022700201021324 324     CONF FEE KRUMANOCKER     130.00

03/13/2015 1022700201051324 324     CONF FEE LEVAN           115.00

03/13/2015 CONF FEE HUSTON          195.00

03/13/2015 CONF FEE KERCHER         300.00

03/13/2015 CONF FEE KOTSCH          115.00

03/13/2015 CONF FEE ROHRBACH        185.00

03/13/2015 1022700203081000 324     CONF FEE GRAHAM          300.00

03/13/2015 324     PASBO CONF KRAUSS        284.05

03/13/2015 650     IT/QUICKEN               129.87

03/13/2015 1026000000000000 324     PASBO CONF FEE WETZEL    284.05

03/13/2015 1028180100000000 650     IT/MOUSE                 39.98

03/13/2015 1032500003000000 580     WRESTLING TRAVEL         479.35

03/19/2015 1011000001021000 440     MAINT AGRMT ES APR       422.68

03/19/2015 1011000001051000 440     MAINT AGRMT IS APR       163.79

03/19/2015 1011000002051000 440     MAINT AGRMT MS APR       533.64

03/19/2015 COLOR COPY CHG HS        1,187.34

03/19/2015 MAINT AGRMT HS APR       501.94

03/19/2015 1022602700000000 440     MAINT AGRMT SPED APR     26.43

03/19/2015 COLOR COPY CHG C&I       152.18

03/19/2015 MAINT AGRMT C&I/SUPER    84.54

03/19/2015 1025000000000000 440     MAINT AGRMT BUS OFF      21.13

03/19/2015 1032500000000000 440     MAINT AGRMT ATHL APR     15.85

V11161  03/19/2015 STERICYCLE, INC.                   1026000000000000 410     MED/WASTE DISPOSAL       272.39

V11162  03/26/2015 CM3 BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC.        1026000003081000 430     HVAC SVC HS/SENSOR       82.00

03/26/2015 1026000001021000 430     MAIN AGRMT APR-JUN       2,811.75

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 430     MAIN AGRMT APR-JUN       7,601.50

03/26/2015 1012300001000000 568     SPEC ED TUITION          6,273.20

03/26/2015 1012300003000000 568     SPEC ED TUITION          360.00

V11165  03/26/2015 PLUMBMASTER                        1026000000000000 610     PLUMBING SUPPLIES        499.90

V11166  03/26/2015 READING ELECTRIC                   1026000001021000 430     SVC GENERATOR ES         509.73

03/26/2015 1026000001021000 430     MAINT AGRMT ES           242.11

03/26/2015 1026000002051000 430     MAINT AGRMT MS           242.12

V11164  KIDSPEACE CORP                     

V11167  THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR, INC.        

V11160  EDWARDS BUSINESS SYSTEMS           

1011000003081000

V11157  WEAVER'S HARDWARE CO.              1026000000000000 610     

42786   SCHOOL OPERATION SERVICES GROUP INC

440     

1023900000000000 440     

V11159  COMMERCE BANK VISA                 

1011000103081000 650     

1012200001000000

1022600200000120 640     

1022700202051324 324     

1025000000000000

V11163  HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC       

42779   AT&T MOBILITY                      

42781   WEX BANK                           

42782   HOGAN LEARNING ACADEMY, LLC        
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04/10/2015 1011000103081000 650     IT/PROJECTOR LAMPS HS    160.90

04/10/2015 1012110003000000 610     LS TRIP                  184.00

04/10/2015 1023900003081000 610     PRIN SUPPLIES HS         150.00

04/10/2015 1025000000000000 324     PASBO CONF KRAUSS        57.00

04/10/2015 REFUND WRESTLING TRAV    -10.80

04/10/2015 WRESTLING TRAVEL         544.80

V11169  04/20/2015 CENGAGE LEARNING                   1011000203081000 640     BOOKS/IT HS              2,360.60

V11170  04/20/2015 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM DIRECT  1011000003081000 610     CLASS SUPPLY HS          51.92

V11171  04/20/2015 CLEAN IMAGE INC.                   1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES MS        47.70

04/20/2015 1011000003081000 568     TUITION HS               80.00

04/20/2015 1012300003000000 568     SPEC ED TUITION          720.00

04/20/2015 1026000001021000 430     MAINT AGRMT ES           242.12

04/20/2015 1026000002051000 430     MAINT AGRMT MS           242.11

04/09/2015 MAINT SUPPLIES           93.84

04/09/2015 MAINT/ROCK SALT          1,127.00

04/09/2015 1026000002051000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES MS        71.95

04/09/2015 1026000003081000 610     MAINT SUPPLIES HS        6.48

04/09/2015 1032500003000000 610     ATHLETIC SUPPLY/LIME     340.00

698,181.50 

Transfers and Electronic Payments

04/05/2015 348     IT SUPPORT AGREEMENT     15,380.13

04/05/2015 448     EQUIPMENT LEASE          4,186.01

2/23/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 1680.40

3/9/15 CAPITAL BLUE CROSS   10 046213 MEDICAL INSURANCE 205969.21

3/2/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 479.60

3/2/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 3078.53

3/23/15 PSERS ER PORTION 10 046202 EMPLOYER PORTION 697094.22

3/10/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 1637.00

3/17/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 2339.00

3/24/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 3040.00

3/25/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 459.80

3/31/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 2473.00

4/7/15 UNITED CONCORDIA 10 046215 DENTAL INSURANCE 2729.50

4/10/15 CAPITAL BLUE CROSS   10 046213 MEDICAL INSURANCE 206410.64

2/28/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500002000562 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 396.00

2/28/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000552 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 218.00

2/28/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000557 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 130.00

2/28/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000562 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 558.00

2/28/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000557 810 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 15.00

3/31/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000551 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 118.00

3/31/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000561 390 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 144.00

3/31/15 ATHLETIC C/D 1032500003000000 810 ATHLETIC DEPT EXPENSES 5.00

1,148,541.04

Total Expenditures 1,846,722.54

Total

Total Transfers and Electronic Payments

V11173  THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR, INC.        

V11174  WEAVER'S HARDWARE CO.              1026000000000000 610     

V11168  COMMERCE BANK VISA                 

1032500003000000 580     

V11172  KIDSPEACE CORP                     

HIGHER INFORMATION GROUP           1028180100000000
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April 20, 2015 Food Service Fund Expenditures Budget B.
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Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Budget Unit Account Code Transaction Description Transaction Amount

3458    03/09/2015 THOMAS & PAM BRINTZENHOFF          50              049100  REFUND PAID LUNCHES      21.80

3459    03/09/2015 KEITH LEAMER                       50              049100  REFUND PAID LUNCHES      12.05

3460    03/09/2015 SCHOOL OPERATION SERVICES GROUP INC 5031000000000000 330     FOOD SVC AGRMT FEB       3,500.00

3461    03/09/2015 WEX BANK                           5031000000000000 626     CAFE VAN GAS FEB         34.50

03/12/2015 5031000001021000 631     FOOD/BEVERAGES ES        1,014.74
